
County

Deputy 
Recount 
Official FN

Deputy Recount 
Official LN Phone Email Building Name Room Number/Name Street Address City State Zip

Number of 
Teams

Aitkin Kirk Peysar (218) 927-7354 auditor@co.aitkin.mn.us Aitkin County Government Center Training Room/Board Room 307 2nd Street NW Aitkin MN 56431 5

Anoka Tom Hunt (763) 324-1304 tom.hunt@anokacountymn.gov Anoka County Government Center Atrium 2100 3rd Ave Anoka MN 55303 10

Becker Mary Hendrickson (218) 846-7311 mary.hendrickson@co.becker.mn.us Becker County Courthouse
2nd Floor Meeting Room-
Original Courthouse 915 Lake Avenue Detroit Lakes MN 56501 3

Beltrami JoDee Treat (218) 333-4175 jodee.treat@co.beltrami.mn.us
Beltrami County Administration 
Building Board Room 701 Minnesota Ave NW Bemidji MN 56601 6

Benton Christine Scherbing (320) 968-5008 cscherbing@co.benton.mn.us Benton County Government Center Board Room 531 Dewey Street Foley MN 56329 TBD
Big Stone Michelle Knutson (320) 839-6366 elections@bigstonecounty.gov Big Stone County Courthouse Elections Room 20 2nd St SE Ortonville MN 56278 One

Blue Earth Michael Stalberger (507) 304-4257
michael.stalberger@blueearthcountymn.
gov Historic Courthouse 3rd Floor Conference Room 204 S 5th Street Mankato MN 56001

3-5 but TBD 
based on 
election

Brown Kelly Hotovec (507) 233-6617 kelly.hotovec@co.brown.mn.us
Brown County Law Enforcement 
Center LEC Training Room 15 S Washington Street New Ulm MN 56085 6

Carlton Kevin DeVriendt (218) 384-9127 elections@carltoncountymn.gov
Carlton County Transportation 
Building Large Conference Room 1630 County Road 61 Carlton MN 55718 4-6

Carver Kendra Olson (952) 361-1981 kolson@co.carver.mn.us Carver County Government Center
Township Hall Conference 
Room 600 E 4th Street Chaska MN 55318 4

Cass Pamela Smith (218) 547-7295 pamela.smith@casscountymn.gov Cass County Commissioners Room 303 Minnesota Ave W Walker MN 56484 4
Chippewa Michelle May (320) 269-7447 michelle.may@chippewa.mn Chippewa County Courthouse Assembly Room 629 N. 11th Street Montevideo MN 56265 2

Chisago Bridgitte Konrad (651) 218-8509 bridgitte.konrad@chisagocountymn.gov
Chisago County Government 
Center Room 150B 313 North Main Street Center City MN 55012 4-6

Clay Lori Johnson (218) 299-5262 lori.johnson@claycountymn.gov Clay County Government Center Training Room 3510 12th Ave S Moorhead MN 56560-81924

Clearwater Allen Paulson (218) 694-6520 allen.paulson@clearwatercountymn.gov Clearwater County Courthouse Commissioner's Board Room 213 Main Ave N Bagley MN 56621 1

Cook Braidy Powers (218) 387-3646 braidy.powers@co.cook.mn.us Cook County Courthouse Commissioner's Room 411 West 2nd Street Grand Marais MN 55604 3 teams

Cottonwood Carolyn Rempel (507) 831-1905 carolyn.rempel@co.cottonwood.mn.us Cottonwood County Courthouse 1 900 3rd Avenue Windom MN 56101 2
Crow Wing Debby Erickson (218) 824-1049 Debby.Erickson@crowwing.gov Land Services Meeting Room 1 and 2 326 Laurel St, Suite 22 Brainerd MN 56401 4

Dakota Michelle Blue (651) 438-4314 Michelle.Blue@co.Dakota.mn.us
Dakota County Administration 
Center Boardroom 1590 Highway 55 Hastings MN 55033 4

Dodge Sara Marquardt (507) 635-6233 Sara.Marquardt@dodgecountymn.gov Government Services Building County Commissioner Room 721 Main Street N Mantorville MN 55955 2 or 3

Douglas Vicki Doehling (320) 762-3881 vickid@co.douglas.mn.us
Douglas County Administration 
Building County Board Room 821 Cedar St

Douglas 
County MN 56308-17192 - 4

Faribault Tammy Emery (507) 526-6212 tammy.emery@co.faribault.mn.us Faribault County Courthouse Auditor's Office 415 N Main Street Blue Earth MN 56013 5



Fillmore Heather Broadwater (507) 765-3811 hbroadwater@co.fillmore.mn.us Courthouse 102 101 Fillmore Street Preston MN 55965

2-4 as many 
as we would 
need

Freeborn Kelly Hendrickson (507) 402-6169 kelly.hendrickson@co.freeborn.mn.us Freeborn County Courhouse Freeborn Room 411 S Broadway Albert Lea MN 56007 4

Goodhue Micki O'Keefe (651) 385-3038 micki.okeefe@goodhuecountymn.gov
Goodhue County Government 
Center 301 509 W 5th St Red Wing MN 55066 2

Grant Chad VanSanten (218) 685-8236 chad.vansanten@co.grant.mn.us Grant County Courthouse Commissioners Room 10 2nd Street NE Elbow Lake MN 56531 1
Hennepin Virginia Gelms (612) 348-5151 hc.vote@hennepin.us 625 Building Auditorium 625 4th Ave South Minneapolis MN 55415 25

Houston Polly Heberlein (507) 725-5815 polly.heberlein@co.houston.mn.us
Houston County Historic 
Courthouse B11 304 S. Marshall St. Caledonia MN 55921 3

Hubbard Kay Rave (218) 732-3196 kay.rave@co.hubbard.mn.us Courthouse Boardroom 301 COURT AVENUE PARK RAPIDS MN 56484 2

Isanti Angie Larson (763) 689-1644 angie.larson@co.isanti.mn.us Isanti County Government Center Board Room 555 18th Ave SW CAMBRIDGE MN 55008 2-3

Itasca Austin Rohling (218) 259-0595 austin.rohling@co.itasca.mn.us Itasca County Courthouse j135 123 NE 4th Street Grand Rapids MN 55744 TBD
Jackson Kevin Nordquist (507) 847-2763 kevin.nordquist@co.jackson.mn.us Courthouse Board Room 405 4th St Jackson MN 56143-15882
Kanabec Denise Snyder (320) 679-6430 denise.snyder@co.kanabec.mn.us Kanabec County Courthouse Rooms 3/4 317 Maple Ave East Mora MN 55051 3
Kandiyohi Mark Thompson (320) 231-6202 mark.thompson@kcmn.us County Office Building Basement 400 Benson Ave SW Willmar, MN MN 56201 3

Kittson Shirley Swenson (218) 843-3499 sswenson@co.kittson.mn.us Kittson County Upstairs Meeting Room
410 5th Street South, Ste 
214 Hallock MN 56728 3

Koochiching* Joan Nelson (218) 283-1112 joan.nelson@co.koochiching.mn.us Koochiching County Courthouse Board Room 715 4th St
International 
Falls MN 56649 4

Lac qui Parle Kelly Vaala (320) 598-7444 kelly.vaala@lqpco.com Courthouse Commissioner's Room 600 6th St Madison MN 56256 3

Lake Linda Libal (218) 834-8316 linda.libal@co.lake.mn.us
Lake County Law Enforcement 
Center Meeting Room 613 3rd Avenue Two Harbors MN 55616 6

Lake of the 
Woods Lorene Hanson (218) 634-4503 lorene_h@co.lotw.mn.us

Lake of the Woods County 
Government Center Commissioners Room 206 8th Ave SE, Suite 260 Baudette MN 56623 2

Le Sueur Carol Blaschko (507) 357-2251 cblaschko@co.le-sueur.mn.us
Le Sueur County Government 
Center Commissioners Board Room 88 South Park Ave Le Center MN 56057 2

Lincoln Deborah Vierhuf (507) 694-1134 dvierhuf@co.lincoln.mn.us Courthouse
Assembly Room or 
Commissioners Room 319 N Rebecca Ivanhoe MN 56142 Three teams

Lyon Aurora Hearde (507) 537-6050 auroraheard@co.lyon.mn.us Lyon County Government Center Commissioners Room 607 W Main Street Marshall MN 56258 4

Mahnomen Brenda Lundon (218) 935-5669 brenda.lundon@co.mahnomen.mn.us Mahnomen County Courthouse Basement Meeting Room 311 North Main Street Mahnomen MN 56557 2
Marshall Scott Peters (218) 745-4851 scott.peters@co.marshall.mn.us Marshall County Courthouse Meeting Room #1 208 E Colvin Ave Warren MN 56762 4
Martin Denise Wille (507) 238-3266 Denise.Wille@co.martin.mn.us Martin County Courthouse 202 201 Lake Ave # 202 Fairmont MN 56031 TBD

McLeod Connie Kurtzweg (320) 864-1235 connie.kurtzweg@mcleodcountymn.gov
McLeod County Government 
Center

111 Martin McLeod 
Boardroom 520 Chandler Avenue N Glencoe MN 55336 4

Meeker Barbara Loch (320) 693-5212 barb.loch@co.meeker.mn.us Courthouse Community rooms 325 North Sibley Litchfield MN 55355 2
Mille Lacs BRenda Eklund (320) 983-8302 brenda.eklund@millelacs.mn.gov Historic Courthouse Conference Room D 635 2nd St SE Milaca MN 56353 2
Morrison Joyce Kahl (320) 632-0132 joycek@co.morrison.mn.us County Courthouse Board Room 213 SE 1st Ave Little Falls MN 56345 yes
Mower Scott Felten (507) 437-9457 scottf@co.mower.mn.us Government Center Ballroom/Vault 201 1st St NE Austin MN 55912 6-9 teams



Murray Heidi Winter (507) 836-1152 hwinter@co.murray.mn.us Murray County Government Center Commissioner Room 2500 28th Street Slayton MN 56172 2

Nicollet Jaci Kopet (507) 934-7800 Jaci.kopet@co.nicollet.mn.us
Nicollet County Government 
Center County Board Room 501 S Minnesota Ave Saint Peter MN 56082 5

Nobles Joyce Jacobs (507) 295-5258 jcjacobs@co.nobles.mn.us Nobles County Government Center Farmers Room 315 Tenth Street Worthington MN 56187 4 teams
Norman Donna Hanson (218) 784-5471 donna.hanson@co.norman.mn.us Norman County Board Room 16 3rd Ave E Ada, MN MN 56510 3

Olmsted Luke Turner (507) 328-7651 luke.turner@olmstedcounty.gov 2122 186
2122 Campus Dr Suite 
300 Rochester MN 55904 12

Otter Tail Wayne Stein (218) 998-8041 wstein@ottertailcounty.gov Government Services Center
Commissioners/Otter Tail 
Lake Rooms 510 Fir Ave W Fergus Falls MN 56537 6-8

Pennington Jennifer Herzberg (218) 683-7000 jmherzberg@co.pennington.mn.us
Pennington County Government 
Center Meeting Room B 101 Main Ave N

Thief River 
Falls MN 56701 2

Pine Kelly Schroeder (320) 591-1668 kelly.schroeder@co.pine.mn.us Pine County Courthouse County board room 635 Northridge Dr NW Pine City MN 55063 10
Pipestone Amanda Baarson Sandy (507) 825-1140 amanda.sandy@pcmn.us Pipestone County Courthouse Community Room 416 S Hiawatha Ave Pipestone MN 56164 as needed

Polk Samuel Melbye (218) 281-2554 sam.melbye@co.polk.mn.us Polk County Government Center 332 612 N Broadway Crookston MN 56716 3
Pope Stephanie Rust (320) 634-7706 stephanie.rust@popecountymn.gov Pope County Courthouse Board Room 130 E Minnesota Ave Glenwood MN 56334 unknown
Ramsey David Triplett (651) 266-2206 david.triplett@co.ramsey.mn.us Plato Building Suite 160 90 W Plato Blvd St. Paul MN 55102 4 to 8

Red Lake Kelsey Gervais (218) 253-2598 kmgervais@co.red-lake.mn.us Courthouse Commissioners Boardroom 124 Langevin Ave Red Lake Falls MN 56750 2

Redwood Jean Price (507) 637-4013 jean_p@co.redwood.mn.us Government Center
Board Room or Conference 
Room 403 S Mill St Redwood Falls MN 56283 1

Renville Lisa Herges (320) 523-3754 lisa.herges@renvillecountymn.gov Courthouse Old Board Room 500 E DePue Ave Ste 202 Olivia MN 56277 2

Rice Denise Anderson (507) 332-6133 denise.anderson@ricecounty.mn.us Rice County Services Building Training Room 320 3rd St NW Faribault MN 55021 4
Rock Ashley Kurtz (507) 283-5060 ashley.kurtz@co.rock.mn.us Rock County Courthouse Herreid Board Room 204 E Brown St Luverne MN 56156 4

Roseau Martha Monsrud (218) 463-1282 martie@co.roseau.mn.us Roseau County Courthouse Boardroom
606 5th Ave. SW Room 
140 Roseau MN 56751 6

Saint Louis Nancy Nilsen (218) 726-2385 nilsenn@stlouiscountymn.gov Courthouse
Room 200 / County 
Boardroom 100 N 5th Ave W Ste 214 Duluth MN 55802-12876

Scott Julie Hanson (952) 496-8057 jhanson@co.soctt.mn.us Scott County Government Center GW166/167 and GW170 200 4th Ave W Shakopee MN 55379 10

Sherburne Diane
Arnold (or 
successor) (763) 765-4363 diane.arnold@co.shrburne.mn.us

Sherburne County Government 
Center Maple Room

13880 Business Center Dr 
NW Elk River MN 55330 4

Sibley Marilee Peterson (507) 237-4070 elections@sibleycounty.gov Sibley County Courthouse Annex Basement 400 Court Ave Gaylord MN 55334 4-6

Stearns Randy Schreifels (320) 656-3900 randy.schreifels@stearnscountymn.gov Stearns County Service Center Conference Room 1104 3301 County Road 138 Waite Park MN 56387 6-8

Steele Jennifer Mueller (507) 444-7414 Jennifer.Mueller@SteeleCountyMN.gov
Steele County Administration 
Center Boardroom 630 630 Florence Ave Owatonna MN 55060 4

Stevens Stephanie Buss (320) 208-6566 stephaniebuss@co.stevens.mn.us Courthouse EOC
Stevens County 
Courthouse Morris MN 56267 3

Swift Joe Tschida (320) 842-5891 joe.tschida@swiftmn.us Swift County Courthouse Auditor's Office 301 14th St N Benson MN 56378 2



Todd Denise Gaida (320) 732-4472 denise.gaida@co.todd.mn.us Todd County Historic Courthouse Commissioner's Boardroom 215 1st Avenue S Long Prairie MN 56347 2
Traverse Kit Johnson (320) 422-7740 kit.johnson@co.traverse.mn.us Traverse County Courthouse main floor meeting room 702 2nd Ave N Wheaton MN 56296 1
Wabasha Francie Warren (651) 565-2648 fwarren@co.wabasha.mn.us Wabasha County Building Commissioner's Room 625 Jefferson Ave Wabasha MN 55981 3
Wadena Christine Kempenich (218) 631-7792 Christine.Kempenich@wcmn.us Wadena County Courthouse 228 415 Jefferson St S Wadena MN 56482 2

Waseca
Tamara 
(Tammy) Spooner (507) 835-0616 tammy.spooner@wasecacounty.gov Waseca County Courthouse Conference Room 307 N State St

Waseca 
County MN 56093 1

Washington Christie Piskura (651) 430-8272 christine.piskura@co.washington.mn.us
Washington County Government 
Center LL Conference Room 14949 62nd St N Stillwater MN 55082 12-16

Watonwan Kelly Pauling (507) 375-1210 kelly.pauling@co.watonwan.mn.us Human Services Community Room 715 2nd Ave S St. James MN 56081 3
Wilkin Matthew Walberg (218) 643-7165 mwalberg@wilkincounty.gov Wilkin County Courthouse Commissioner's Room 300 5th St S Breckenridge MN 56520 15

Winona Chelsi Wilbright (507) 457-6322 cwilbright@winona.mn.us County Office Building Board Room 202 W 3rd Street Winona MN 55987

unknown- 
never been 
through this

Wright Tyler Webster (952) 254-0633 tyler.webster@co.wright.mn.us Wright County Government Center
1101, 1102,1103 Conference 
Room

3650 Braddock Avenue 
NE Buffalo MN 55313 As needed

Yellow 
Medicine Janel Timm (320) 313-3129 janel.timm@co.ym.mn.gov

Yellow Medicine County 
Government Center County Boardroom 180 8th Ave Granite Falls MN 56241 2

*Koochiching - only for general election
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